ENROLLED

2024 Regular Session

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION NO. 139

BY REPRESENTATIVE BROWN AND SENATOR KLEINPETER

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION

To commend Jeffery L. Mumphrey on the occasion of his retirement.

WHEREAS, Jeffery L. Mumphrey is a longtime resident of Plaquemine, Louisiana; he honorably served as a combat engineer in the United States Army from 1987 until 1995; while serving, he completed combat engineer and nuclear, biological, and chemical Military Occupational Specialty training; and

WHEREAS, Jeffery attended Southeastern Louisiana University from 1993 until 1998 and graduated with a Bachelor of Science in accounting; after graduating, he accepted the role of solid waste director for Iberville Parish and served in this capacity until 2001; and

WHEREAS, Jeffery has served as an employee of the state of Louisiana since 2001; over the past twenty-three years, he has worked for the office of planning and budget, the Louisiana Workforce Commission, the Louisiana Community and Technical College System, Baton Rouge Community College, and the state Department of Education; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Mumphrey has proven to be a dependable, well-organized, and proactive state employee; he has served under five administrations producing nineteen executive budgets and five agency-specific budget requests, and he retires as a State Budget Management Analyst 4 with the office of planning and budget; and

WHEREAS, Jeffery L. Mumphrey is most deserving of the highest recognition for his many professional achievements and for his sincere dedication to the state of Louisiana. THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend Jeffery L. Mumphrey on the occasion of his retirement and does hereby extend sincerest wishes that he continue to prosper in all of his endeavors as he begins a new journey in retirement.

SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

PRESIDENT OF THE SENATE